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Dear Parents and Carers, 

Year Six  

Well done to all of the Year Six children for approaching the tests with such enthusiasm. We are 

all very proud of them and they should be very proud of themselves. 

 

 

Our congratulations go to Miss Grant and her partner on the birth of their son, Rufus.  She is 

looking forward to coming in to see the children in due course. 
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Year Five, Coombe Woods 

The children had great fun in Coombe Woods. They built some amazing shelters and found 

millipedes, slugs and beetles. One of the groups even had a friendly robin that entered their 

camp! 

 

Mr D Forest School 

Mr D is out of hospital now and is recovering. The children had sent him a beautiful card which he 

absolutely loved.  We are all missing him and wish him a speedy recovery. 

 

Monday 15th May, Years Five and Six, Volleyball Coaching and Games, Park School 

Children will need to come to school wearing their Goodleigh School PE kit and trainers and bring 

their water bottle and a waterproof coat, sun cream and a sun hat.  Please remember to pack 

their school uniform so that they can change into this on return to school.  The children will 

depart and return during the school day in time for lunch.   

Kind regards, 

 

Claire Grant 

Executive Headteacher 

 

  



Diary Dates 
 

Monday 15th May Years Five and Six, Volleyball Coaching and Games led by England Player, 

Park School 

Monday 22nd May until 

Friday 26th May 

Years Five and Six Residential, Skern Lodge, Appledore 

Wednesday 24th May Year One, Multiskills Festival, Pilton Community College 

Monday 29 May until 

Friday 2nd June 

Half Term 

Monday 5th June Return to school 

Monday 5th June Years Four, Five and Six, Lively Action Workshops online with The Globe 

Tuesday 6th June Reception, Years One, Two and Three, Visit to Plymouth Aquarium  

Please drop your child off at the Village Hall at 7.50 am and collect 

from the Village Hall at 5.15 pm 

Tuesday 6th June Years Five and Six, Girls Cricket, Instow 

Thursday 8th June Let’s Play Music Project 

Monday 12th June Years Five and Six, Rounders, Pilton Community College 

Wednesday 14th June Years Five and Six, Boys Cricket, Instow 

Monday 19th June Reception, Years One, Two and Three, Boo to a Goose Theatre,  

‘Storm in a Teapot’ 

Monday 19th June Years Five and Six, Orienteering with Chris Farr 

Tuesday 27th June Sports Day 

Tuesday 4th July Reserve Sports Day 

Monday 10th July  Year Five Sports Leader Training (PM) 

Friday 14th July Year Five Sports Leader Training (AM) 

Friday 21st July Year Six Leavers’ Assembly 

Last day of Term 

 


